Features
■ Matched high energy MOV
■ Internal thermal disconnects
■ Status indicator
■ Replaceable modular design
■ DIN Rail compatible base
■ Remote signalling capability
■ Standards compliance:
■ RoHS compliant*
Applications
■ DC power systems
1320 Series DC Power Surge Protective Device
The Bourns® Model 1320 Series is a DC power Surge Protective Device (SPD) designed
to protect power systems from damage due to lightning, transients and power surges.
The Model 1320 Series is a DIN Rail mountable SPD targeted for systems ranging from
12 to 110 Vdc.
Electrical Characteristics
General Characteristics
Environmental Characteristics
Characteristic Model No.
1320-S-12 1320-S-24 1320-S-48 1320-S-75 1320-S-110
cdV011cdV57cdV84cdV42cdV21)nU(egatloVkrowteN
Max. Operating Voltage (Uc) 24 Vdc 38 Vdc 65 Vdc 100 Vdc 150 Vdc
Nominal Discharge Current (In) 10 kA 10 kA 15 kA 20 kA 20 kA
Max. Discharge Current (Imax)
     8/20 μs max. 20 kA 20 kA 30 kA 40 kA 40 kA
Protection Level @ In (Up) 250 V 250 V 300 V 390 V 500 V
Protective Fuses or Circuit Breakers,
if applicable 20 A 20 A 20 A 50 A 50 A
lanretnIrotcennocsiDlamrehT
Characteristic Model No.
1320-S-12 1320-S-24 1320-S-48 1320-S-75 1320-S-110
Connection By Screw Terminal, Cross-section 1.5-10 mm2 (Active Wire)
and 2.5-25 mm2 (Grounding Wire)
srotacidnIlacinahceM2rotacidnInoitcennocsiD
lacirtemmySmm53,liaRNIDgnitnuoM
tcatnoCrevoegnahCyb)CDxx-SOx2SDrotacidnIlangiSetomeR
0V49LUcitsalpomrehTlairetaMerusolcnE
tinu/g031tinu/g821tinu/g821tinu/g821tinu/g821thgieW
Characteristic Model No.
1320-S-12 1320-S-24 1320-S-48 1320-S-75 1320-S-110
C°58+otC°04-erutarepmeTgnitarepO
02PIgnitaRlatnemnorivnE
Electrical DiagramGeneral Information
V :   Varistor
Ft :  Thermal fuse
C :   Remote signaling contact
t° :  Thermal disconnection system
C
1.
1
1.
2
1.
4
+/– +/–
Ft Ft
to to
V V
Standards Compliance
UL1449 3rd Edition - USA ....................... Type 4, Type 2 Location
UL1449 3rd Edition - Canada .................. Type 4, Type 2 Location
CSA C22.2 No. 8-M1986 ............... Class 9091 32, Class 9091 92
IEC61643-1 - International ..........Low Voltage SPD - Test Class II
NF EN 61643-11 - France ...........Low Voltage SPD - Test Class II
UL Recognized component, UL File E153537
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
*RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
1320 Series DC Power Surge Protective Device
Product Dimensions
DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
REV. 10/19
 How To Order
1320  -  S  -  xxx
Series
Remote Signalling Code
 S = Remote Signalling
DC Operating Voltage
   12 =   12 V
   24 =   24 V
   48 =   48 V
   75 =   75 V
 110 = 110 V
18.0
(.709)
+     –
DC Surge
 Protector
SPD1320-xxx
Uc
In
Imax
Up
67.0
(2.638)
9.0
(.354)
90.0
(3.543)
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
Asia-Pacific: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117  •  Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA: Tel: +36 88 885 877  •  Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas: Tel: +1-951 781-5500  •  Email: americus@bourns.com
Legal Disclaimer Notice
This legal disclaimer applies to purchasers and users of Bourns® products manufactured by or on behalf of Bourns, Inc. and
Unless otherwise expressly indicated in writing, Bourns® products and data sheets relating thereto are subject to change
and complete before placing orders for Bourns® products.
The characteristics and parameters of a Bourns® product set forth in its data sheet are based on laboratory conditions, and
statements regarding the suitability of products for certain types of applications are based on Bourns’ knowledge of typical
requirements in generic applications.  The characteristics and parameters of a Bourns®
® product with other components
®
the actual performance of the Bourns®
® product as meeting the requirements of a particular industry
®
of Bourns® products are responsible for ensuring compliance with safety-related requirements and standards applicable to
Bourns®
on a case-by-case basis, use of any Bourns®
®
®
®
®
Bourns®
® standard products that are suitable for use in aircraft
® standard
the user’s sole risk.
® custom products shall be negotiated on a case-by-case basis by Bourns
and the user for which such Bourns®
® standard products shall
also apply to such Bourns® custom products.
Users shall not sell, transfer, export or re-export any Bourns®
Bourns®
® products and Bourns technology and technical data may not under any circumstance be
exported or re-exported to countries subject to international sanctions or embargoes.  Bourns® products may not, without
bilingual versions are available at:
Web Page: http://www.bourns.com/legal/disclaimers-terms-and-policies
         PDF: http://www.bourns.com/docs/Legal/disclaimer.pdf